

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Memo No. : CU/DSW/2017/024/840 Date: 08/12/2022

## **NOTICE**

It is hereby notified to all the student of Cotton University who have so far not completed the hostel admission process, to positively complete the hostel admission on or before 12/12/2022. The process of hostel admission can be done through offline mode. The prescribed fee may be deposited at the Cotton University pay cell through POS machine.

This has been issued with the direction from the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, C.U.

Treat this as most urgent.

N.B.: Hostel admission form is available at the office of DSW, Cotton University.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)
Director of Students' Welfare,
Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2017/024/840-10 Date: 08/12/2022

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to apprise the Vice chancellor.
- 2. PS to Registrar to apprise the Registrar.
- 3. Dean, Students' Welfare for kind information.
- 4. The Academic Registrar, CU for kind information.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, CU for kind information.
- 6. All the wardens of the CU hostels.
- 7. The Finance officer, CU for kind information.
- 8. CSM to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)
Director of Students' Welfare,

Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.